relating to the incorporation and organization t f the 
company ;

To do all things and exercise all the powers and 
carry on any business necessary for the purposes for 
which this company is incorporated, under the name 
“La Corporation de Constructions Hygiéniques, Limi­
tée”, with a capital stock of twenty five thousand dol­
lars ($25,000.00), divided into two hundred and fifty 
(250) shares of one hundred dollars ($100.00) each.

The principal place of business of the corporation, 
will be in the city of Montreal.

Dated from the office of the Provincial Secretary

capital stock of the company in payment of any